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BEFORE: 

APPEARANCES: 

Hearing Room 5 
Commonwealth Keystone B u i l d i n g 
Plaza Level 
400 North Street 
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Tuesday, June 18, 2013 

Met, pursuant t o n o t i c e , a t 10:10 a.m. 

JOEL H. CHESKIS, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

RICHARD A. KANASKIE, Esquire 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 

(For the PUC, Bureau of I n v e s t i g a t i o n 
and Enforcement) 

JESSICA R. ROGERS, Esquire 
12th Floor 
17 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For PPL E l e c t r i c U t i l i t i e s 
Corporation) 

co 
m 
o 
33 

CO ^ 
csi" 
e_-

ro 

> 
c: 

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. 
700 Lisburn Road 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 



WITNESS INDEX 

WITNESSES 

{None.) 

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

C O M M O N W E A L T H REPORTING C O M P A N Y (717 ) 7 6 1 - 7 1 5 0 



NUMBER 

PPL E l e c t r i c ' s 

EXHIBITS INDEX 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

No. 1 (2012/2013 Act 129 Compliance Rider 
R e c o n c i l i a t i o n Report f o r the period May 1, 2012 
through A p r i l 20, 2013 and a f f i d a v i t ) 

10 

i i 

12 

13 

Bureau of I n v e s t i g a t i o n and Enforcement's 

No. 1 (Summary of PPL E l e c t r i c U t i l i t y Corporation's 
Act 129 Compliance Rider r e c o n c i l i a t i o n f o r the 
period ended A p r i l 30, 2013 and a f f i d a v i t ) 

1A 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Any reproduction of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t 
i s p r o h i b i t e d without a u t h o r i z a t i o n 

by the c e r t i f y i n g r e p o r t e r . 

C O M M O N W E A L T H REPORTING C O M P A N Y (717 ) 7 6 1 - 7 1 5 0 



NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 

MAY BE VIEWED IN THE 
COMMISSION'S 

FILE ROOM 


